FPSC
Docket No. 050863-TP
AT&T Florida Request for
Confidential Classification
Attachment C
(Proprietary, Highlighted Copy of Direct Testimony
Exhibit PAT-3)
Summary of Service Order Examples
Promotion
Line Connection Charge
W C W )
Secondary Service Charge
F S C W
1 FR -t 2 Features for Free
Service
Order
1
Number __
2
3
4
5
6
Phone Number Reason for Denial
Service order did not include two purchased
features; LCCW required minimum of two
purchased features
Service order did not include two purchased
features; LCCW required minimum of two
purchased features
Service order switched customer from one
CLEC to dPi; SSCW promotion applies to
changes to existing dPi end users only.
Service order switched customer from one
BellSouth to dPi; SSCW promotion applies to
___ changes -.- to existing dPi end users only.
Service orderchanged class of service for
existing dPi end user; promotion applies only to
new dPi end users
Service order moved existing dPi end user from
one location to another; promotion applies only
to new dPi end users
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests
Exhibit PAT3
Page 2 of 48
Service Order
#l
I I
05/18/07 11:49
05/09/2007 22: 46
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests
Exhibit PAT-3
Page 3 of 48
I ZPTXY
I I A F .  000. 935
TRADE SECRET
05/10/07 11: 49
05/09/2007 22:46
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests
Ex hi bit PAT-3
Page 4 of 48
PAGE 1 OF 3 MORE
?7?=N4.IlJ ?FB=SCRC)LL F r 1 1 = 3 A C K  P R I V T E R  ID:
? F2=$ EARCH F ? 3= i) I 5 PLAY P F4 = F 3 1  NT PF 6=F'AX
TRADE SECRET
WJ/ l M / U J (  1 1 : 4 Y
05/03/2007 22: 46
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests
Ex hi bit PAT-3
Page 5 of 48
E W I  ”07 11:49
05,’09/2007 22 : 45
FPSC Docket 050863-TP
Examples of Denied Credit Requests